Rockwell

Automation UsSTEN THINK SOLVE

Bulletin 140M Motor Circuit Protectors

Description

Front-Mounted Auxiliary
3-8 Contact
® 1-pole or 2-pole

® No additional space
required

e Only 1 per device

Right Side-Mounted Auxiliary
Contact
® 2-pole

® Adds 9 mm to the width of
the device

® Two per MPCB

* X = Contact Closed; O = Contact Open

k3

|-$- » 140M Operator

Hh Overload (thermal) Trip
- Short-Circuit (magnetic) Trip

Operator Position

*

OFF ON

o ®

X (0]
(0] X
X (0]
(0] X
(0] X
X (0]
X (0]
(0] X
(0] X
X (0]
X (0]
(0] X
X o

Tripped

®

(o]

Term.

No.

13-14

11-12

13-14

21-22

13-14

23-24

11-12

21-22

33-34

43-44

31-32

41-42

33-34

41-42

Connection
o Diagram %
Description

N.O. Aux HER- :\\
l 4

N.C. Aux | !
- 7
T
tss
N.O. Aux | |"|T3'_21]
N.C. Aux
N.O. Aux
| [
B |
N.O. Aux H | " 2ﬂ
N.C. Aux
N.C. Aux
N.O. Aux | NECNEE
HEE e\ \ !
N.O. Aux | lsa lad)
N.C. Aux | TR A
Ll
N.C. Aux L A <R ]
Laa
N.O. Aux | |'F§_4i1
BN
N.C. Aux ’ | 134 _l42

For Use With

140M-C, D, F; 140U-D (UL489 only in
combination with 140M-C-AFC)

140M-C, D, F; 140U-D (UL489 only in
combination with 140M-C-AFC)

140M-C, D, F

140M-C, D, F

140M-C, D, F

Cat. No.

140M-C-AFA10

140M-C-AFAO1

140M-C-AFA11

140M-C-AFA20

140M-C-AFA02

140M-C-ASA20

140M-C-ASA02

140M-C-ASA11



